Order code: LEDJ236
Event Spot Bar RGBW
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Event Spot Bar RGBW  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 255 x 782 x 200mm
Weight 6.1kg
Order code LEDJ236
www.prolight.co.uk Event Spot Bar RGBW  User Manual 4
Technical specifications
01 - Earth point
02 - LCD display
03 - Function buttons
04 - 3-Pin DMX input
05 - 3-Pin DMX output
06 - PowerCON input
07 - PowerCON output
08 - Fuse T2A 250V
09 - Hanging bracket adjustable knob
10 - 28mm spigot
11 - Omega clamp mounts
12 - M10 clamp mounts
In the box: 1 x fixture,
4 x 10° frost lens,
4 x 45° frost lens,
2 x omega clamps,
1 x PowerCON cable
& 1 x user manual
11 1112 121211 11
MENU UP
ENTER
FUSE:
T2A 250V DOWN
POWER
OUTPUT
POWER INPUT
100-240V~50/60Hz
DMX INPUT DMX OUTPUT
Event Spot Bar RGBW
10010909
0303 0206 07 0504
08
www.prolight.co.uk Event Spot Bar RGBW  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
Main Menu Sub Menu Options/Values Description
DMX MODE ADDR: 001 001-512 DMX Address Setting
CHANNEL
CH1 (1 channel mode)
DMX Channel Setting
CH4 (4 channel mode)
CH4+ (4+ channel mode)
CH6 (6 channel mode)
CH8 (8 channel mode)
CH8+ (8+ channel mode)
CH16 (16 channel mode)
CH20 (20 channel mode)
SLAVE MODE Slave Mode Setting
01. STATIC
CL:RGBW
01.STATIC
CL:
R, G, B, W, RG, RB, RW, GB, GW,
BW, RGB, RGW, RBW, GBW, RGBW,
BLACK Static Colour Mode
Flash: 00-99 (Strobe speed - slow-fast)
02.JUMP